CFR part 124, Subpart B; without material change in disadvantaged ownership and control occurring since Offeror’s
certification; with ownership by one or more individuals and the net worth of each individual, upon whom the certification is
based, does not exceed seven-hundred fifty-thousand dollars ($750,000) after taking into account the applicable exclusions set
forth at 13 CFR 124.104(c)(2); and with certification as a small disadvantaged business in the Small Business Administration
database on the date of Offeror’s representation.]

Offeror represents, for general statistical purposes, it       is       is not small disadvantaged business (SDB) concern.

[...]

directly and unconditionally, owned and controlled by one or more women, who are citizens (born or naturalized) of the
United States, and are economically disadvantaged. The EDWOSB automatically qualifies as a women-owned small
business eligible for the WOSB Program. A woman is presumed economically disadvantaged if she has a personal net
worth of less than seven-hundred fifty-thousand dollars ($750,000), her adjusted gross yearly income averaged over the
three years preceding this certification does not exceed three-hundred fifty-thousand dollars ($350,000), and the fair market
value of all of her assets (including her primary residence and the value of the business concern) does not exceed six-million
dollars ($6,000,000).]

Offeror represents it      is       is not an economically disadvantaged women-owned small business (EDWOSB) concern.

[...]

connection with this solicitation, Offeror shall complete and submit, with its offer, OMB standard form LLL, Disclosure of 
Lobbying Activities, to Company; and Offeror will include the language of this certification in subier subcontract awards 
resulting from this solicitation and require all recipients of subtier subcontract awards, in excess of one-hundred fifty-thousand 
dollars ($150,000), to certify and disclose accordingly.

PART XIII  RECOVERED MATERIAL CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION AND DISCLOSURE REGARDING PAYMENTS TO 
INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS

PART XIV

["Principals”, for the purposes of this certification, are officers, directors, owners, partners, and/or persons having

[...]

Subcontracting possibilities are not offered with respect to subcontracts resulting from this solicitation (explanation
required).

Subcontracts resulting from this solicitation are not expected to exceed seven-hundred thousand dollars ($700,000) or
one-million five-hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) if solely for construction of a public facility).

Offeror is required to submit a Small Business Subcontracting Plan for small business concerns and small business
concerns owned and controlled by socially and economically disadvantaged individuals.[Subcontracting plan